RESOLUTION NO. ____-2019

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT WITH POPULUS TECHNOLOGIES, INC., FOR A SIXTY DAY TRIAL OF DATA MANAGEMENT SERVICES RELATED TO DOCKLESS VEHICLES, FOR THE DIVISION OF PLANNING, AT NO COST TO THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 – That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute a contract, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with Populus Technologies, Inc., for a sixty-day trial of data management services related to dockless vehicles, for the Division of Planning, at no cost to the Urban County Government.

Section 2 – This Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

MAYOR

ATTEST:

CLERK OF THE URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 0936-19:EPT_X:\CASES\PLANNING\19-CC0455\LEG\00666626.DOCX